

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0856, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Piggyback Modular Contract between District and Mobile Modular Management Corp., Livermore, CA, for the latter to provide lease, delivery and installation of three (24X40 ft) portable classrooms (return fee is included) in conjunction with the Madison Expansion - New Construction Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$59,594.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$35,575.00 to \$95,169.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.